CH \$65.00 40;

ETAS ID: TM441280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

CHANGE OF NAME

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Network Power - Embedded Computing, Inc.		03/05/2014	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artesyn Embedded Computing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 South Diablo Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 190	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4020030	SRSTACKWARE
Registration Number:	3388682	CENTELLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: mailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Brennan; Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1400B-200273-US/78-US-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. DuRoss/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0020

900419316

source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0021

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, GEORGE PETAK, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of said record, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

George Sitch

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE: MAY 19 2014

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

- No. 9106 - P. 4

RECEIVED OF HORSES

MAR 1 0 2014

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Wisconsin Dept of Financial Institutions

EMERSON NETWORK POWER - EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC.

Pursuant to Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Articles of Incorporation of Emerson Network Power-Embedded Computing, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation") are hereby amended and restated in their entirety, and these restated Articles supersede and take the place of the existing Articles of Incorporation and any amendments thereto, as set forth below:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Artesyn Embedded Computing, Inc.

ARTICLE II ORGANIZING LAW AND PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes for the purpose of engaging in any lawful activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under the Wisconsin Statutes.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is Nine Thousand (9,000) shares, par value \$0.01 per share, of common stock (the "Common Stock"). Each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote on each matter submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Wisconsin is 8040 Excelsior Drive, Suite 200, Madison, Wisconsin 53717. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 5810 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA, 92008, or any other location as the Board of Directors may from time to time determine or the business of the corporation may require.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0023

1.1

ARTICLE VI INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers or directors to the full extent not prohibited by law in existence either now or hereafter.

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing amended and restated articles of incorporation contains one or more amendments to the articles of incorporation, and that such amendments were adopted on March 5-14, 2014, in accordance with Sections 180.1003 and 180.1004 of the Wisconsin Statutes, by the Board of Directors and Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vice President and Secretary of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation this tiay of March, 2014.

ARTESYN EMBEDDEL

Ву: 🏒

Eva M. Kalawski

Vice President and Secretary

These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were drafted and executed outside of the state of Wisconsin.

8 40,00 , F25,00 Eop

Destated atules of Incorporation STATE OF WISCONSIN
FILED

MAR | | 2014

DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Chop 180

003 11 De1403073748955

- Name Clarge - Ches princ &c

Bob Sandlin Platinum Equity LCC 360 N. Crescent D. Beneily Hell CA 90210

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 08/30/2017